PureCircle Sdn Bhd (578803-K)

PT23419 Lengkuk Teknologi, techpark@enstek, 71760 Bandar ENSTEK, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia E-mail: office@purecircle.com www.purecircle.com Tel: +606–798 7300 Fax: +606–791 3333



GLUTEN-FREE STATEMENT

1st January, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that product manufactured by PureCircle Sdn. Bhd. is gluten free. PureCircle Sdn Bhd. does not use or handle ingredients/processing aids which are associated with gluten at the facility. PureCircle Sdn. Bhd. processes include comprehensive GMPs and allergen management procedure in place, prevent the potential of allergen cross-contamination.

Yours sincerely,

Too Chiou Ming

QA Manager

This declaration is valid for 2 years from the issuance date of this document

Please note this statement is provided for your information only, based upon PureCircle's interpretation of relevant legislation and data in our possession as of the date stated above. It does not constitute legal advice and is offered in good faith but without guarantee. It is therefore necessary that you determine whether the Product(s) supplied by PureCircle are suitable for your specific intended use, and fully evaluate the contents of your own end-product against the relevant prevailing legislation prior to marketing or sale, in order to determine appropriate regulatory compliance and labelling requirements. PureCircle makes no representations or warranties and accepts no liability whatsoever for the regulatory compliance of your end-products or the information herein. This statement is confidential and is not to be disclosed to, used, or relied upon by any third party. This statement supersedes all previous statements issued by PureCircle in respect of the above subject matter. All references to "PureCircle" herein should be construed as a reference to the relevant PureCircle company that supplies the Product(s) to you.